Messages for Remittance Advices dated December 17, 2020 – December 24, 2020
	to: eligible hospital and professional providers
	RE: 2020 Promoting Interoperability Meaningful Use Attestations

	Promoting Interoperability (formerly known as EHR) attestations for Meaningful Use - Stage 3, Payment Year 2020 for the State of Arkansas will be accepted starting October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

All applications submitted by June 30, 2021 that require further review must be completed by July 31, 2021.

	To: pharmacy Providers
	Re: New CAP rates effective 1/15/2021

	Arkansas Medicaid has issued new CAP rates with an effective date of 1/15/2021.  For more information, please visit the Medicaid Pharmacy website at https://arkansas.magellanrx.com/

	To: critical access hospital Providers
	Re: SWING BEDS (REV CODE 194) PAYABLE IN CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITAL

	Effective December 22, 2020, Arkansas Medicaid will cover Swing Beds (Revenue code 194) at a rate of $400 for the following providers:

· Provider Type 05 - Hospital / Provider Specialty CH - Critical Access Hospital

Provider billing instructions for Swing Beds:

· Claims can be submitted electronic or paper with required attachments

· Attach a cover sheet requesting coverage of Swing Bed in a critical access hospital.

· Revenue Code 194 should be billed for Swing Bed days.

· Bill all dates of service for each month on one claim (there will be separate claims filed for dates of service in different months)

· Bill at the amount of $400 per day.

This is a temporary rule that has been implemented due to bed shortage caused by COVID. The rule will be suspended through the Public Health Emergency as declared by the Governor. Notification of end dating this temporary rule will be announced at a later date.

	To: HOSPICE Providers
	Re: Hospice Long Term Care Claims Mass Adjustment

	A mass adjustment of Long Term Care claims will be processed in the next few weeks including dates of service 7/1/20 to 8/15/20.  This mass adjustment will only impact hospice providers that have not already adjusted their LTC claims for this time period.

	To: All Providers
	Re: Gainwell Technologies

	On October 1, 2020, Veritas Capital acquired the Health and Human Services business from DXC Technology, the fiscal agent for Arkansas Medicaid. The name of the new company is Gainwell Technologies. Gainwell Technologies will continue to provide the same level of service to the state of Arkansas and its Medicaid providers.  Arkansas Medicaid providers will begin seeing the Gainwell Technologies logo and name on correspondence. Emails from the fiscal agent may be from a gainwelltechnologies.com email address rather than a dxc.com address. Providers will also hear the new name when contacting a call center.


	to: home health, hospital, skilled nursing facility and transportation Providers
	RE: Medicaid Policies Regarding Hospital Services During Public Health Emergency

	Early in the public health emergency, the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services announced that it was allowing states to temporarily waive certain federal requirements to help ensure Americans could access care and help hospitals deal with patient surges due to COVID-19. The waiving of rules is called issuing “blanket waivers” of federal requirements. These waivers allow hospitals to use beds as needed and still get reimbursement from Medicaid, with changes described in the Medicaid Policies Regarding Hospital Services During Public Health Emergency fact sheet (https://medicaid.mmis.arkansas.gov/download/provider/HospFactSht.doc).

In addition to changes through the blanket waivers, Arkansas Medicaid also temporarily suspended the Medicaid Utilization Management Program review requirement for patients over age 1 after four days of inpatient care. Now, all hospital stays, regardless of length are subject only to retrospective review. This includes transfers between hospitals.

	to: ARCHOICES AND PERSONAL CARE PROVIDERS
	RE: EVV Wave Rollout Underway

	Please note that the go-live date for Electronic Visit Verification (EVV) for all providers has changed from December 4, 2020. Instead, the EVV system is being rolled out in waves to ensure a seamless transition. Learn more about what this means for you at https://medicaid.mmis.arkansas.gov/General/Programs/EvvInfo.aspx#newinfo.


If you need this material in an alternative format such as large print, please contact the Office of Rules Promulgation at (501) 396-6428.

Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at 1-800-457-4454 (toll-free) within Arkansas or locally and out-of-state at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
